HAWHENCE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

Robofest 2019

Robofest 2019 USA Virtual Regional, Jr. Exhibition

USA_Virtual Regional

Jr. Exhibition

Advance to
TeamID [TeamName OrgName Coach First_Last TeamCity [State wc?
784-1 Microplastic Eliminators [Manana Lynn Okamura Pearl City [HI Yes*
1230-2 Gesu 8B U of D Jesuit Hig|Jenny Wint Detroit Ml No
1230-4 Gesu 7B U of D Jesuit Hig|Jenny Wint Detroit MI No
2213-1  |TechSisters Canton Charter 4Ajay Choudhary Canton Mi|Ml Yes*
2800-1 Trinity Lutheran School |Trinity Lutheran [Heather Klemp Wahiawa [HI No
3020-1 Robonauts Robonauts Harikrishnan Radhakrishnan Canton Mi Yes*
3122-1 Space Monkeys Detroit Country |Jennifer Degazio Beverly HilfMI Yes*
3203-1 Star Miners I.N.F.E.R.N.O.S. |Venu Nandamuri Canton Ml Yes*
3271-3 Upsetti Spaghetti Belleview MiddldAnthony Ness Belleview |FL No

*Congratulations! Your team is invited to the Robofest Word Championship on May 16-18.

The Exhibition competition will be held on Saturday May 18.

Details about the event can be found at:

https://www.robofest.net/index.php/current-competitions/world-championship

IMPORTANT: Please confirm your team's attendance by responding to Shannan Palonis, Robofest Coordinator by email -
spalonis@ltu.edu - by May 1.

Once confirmed, we will transfer your registration to the World Championship site - no additional fees are required.

See Team Score Summary on Page 2



https://www.robofest.net/index.php/current-competitions/world-championship

Team summary

Weights
Gesu 7B

Gesu 8B

Microplastic Eliminators
Trinity Lutheran School
TechSisters

Space Monkeys

star Miners

Robonauts

Upsetti Spaghetti

stem1

8%

3.333

stem2

&%

3333

idea

12%

3.667

3667

3867

3333

demo

12%

3667

3333

presentation1

8%

2.667

presentation2

4%

3667
38667

2333

teamwork

5%

3667

4.667

4333

2667

3.667

teamwork2

3%

3667

4667

4333

3.333

3.667

design

8%

2 667

4333
4333
3867

3.333

complexity

7%

3667

3.687

3.333

practicality

T%

3667

programming

8%

2 667

3.667

3.333

3.333

2 667

2.333

independence

10%

3333

4.333

4333

3667

Weighted Score

3.38

4.297
3917
3783
312

3.03

Rank



	Jr_Exh_VR

