

USA_Virtual_Regional

Jr. Exhibition

Robofest 2019 USA Virtual Regional, Jr. Exhibition

						Advance to	
TeamID	TeamName	OrgName	Coach First_Last	TeamCity	State	WC?	
784-1	Microplastic Eliminators	Manana	Lynn Okamura	Pearl City	HI	Yes*	
1230-2	Gesu 8B	U of D Jesuit Hig	Jenny Wint	Detroit	MI	No	
1230-4	Gesu 7B	U of D Jesuit Hig	Jenny Wint	Detroit	MI	No	
2213-1	TechSisters	Canton Charter A	Ajay Choudhary	Canton Mi	MI	Yes*	
2800-1	Trinity Lutheran School	Trinity Lutheran	Heather Klemp	Wahiawa	HI	No	
3020-1	Robonauts	Robonauts	Harikrishnan Radhakrishnan	Canton	МІ	Yes*	
3122-1	Space Monkeys	Detroit Country	Jennifer Degazio	Beverly Hi	МІ	Yes*	
3203-1	Star Miners	I.N.F.E.R.N.O.S.	Venu Nandamuri	Canton	MI	Yes*	
3271-3	Upsetti Spaghetti	Belleview Middle	Anthony Ness	Belleview	FL	No	

The Exhibition competition will be held on Saturday May 18.

Details about the event can be found at: https://www.robofest.net/index.php/current-competitions/world-championship

IMPORTANT: Please confirm your team's attendance by responding to Shannan Palonis, Robofest Coordinator by email - spalonis@ltu.edu - by May 1.

Once confirmed, we will transfer your registration to the World Championship site - no additional fees are required.

See Team Score Summary on Page 2

^{*}Congratulations! Your team is invited to the Robofest Word Championship on May 16-18.

Team summary

	stem1	stem2	idea	demo	presentation1	presentation2	teamwork	teamwork2	design	complexity	practicality	programming	independence	Weighted Score	Rank
Weights	8%	8%	12%	12%	8%	4%	5%	3%	8%	7%	7%	8%	10%		
Gesu 7B	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7
Gesu 8B	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7
Microplastic Eliminators	4	4	4	2.667	4	3.667	3.667	3.667	2.667	3	3	2.667	3.333	3.38	4
Trinity Lutheran School	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7
Tech Sisters	5	4.333	3.667	4	4.333	4	4.667	4.667	4.333	5	4.667	3.667	4.333	4.297	1
Space Monkeys	4	4	3.667	3.667	4	3.667	4.333	4.333	4.333	3.667	4	3.333	4.333	3.917	2
Star Miners	4	4	3.667	3.333	4	3.667	4	4	3.667	3.667	4	3.333	4	3.763	3
Robonauts	3	3	3.333	3	3	2.333	2.667	3.333	3.333	3	3.667	2.667	3.667	3.12	5
Upsetti Spaghetti	3.333	3.333	3	2	2.667	3	3.667	3.667	3	3.333	3	2.333	4	3.03	6